overnment Medical Pollege, Obrinagar

10- Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 – Ph: 0194-2504114 & FAX No.: 0194-2503115 E-mail id: principalgmcsgr@gmail.com& Website: www.gmcs.edu.in



Subject: NMC Faculty training workshop from 29th Nov 2022, in Medical Education Unit (MEU), GMC Srinagar

> ORDER No. しつう of 2022 Dated: っち.11.2022

Medical Education Unit Srinagar is holding Revised Basic Course Workshop in accordance to Medical Education Technology w.e.f. 29th Nov, 2022. All the registered participants and MEU Recourse persons are directed to report in Medical Education Unit (MEU), Government Medical College, Srinagar, on the scheduled date at 08:45 AM, Sharp. The workshop is being conducted under supervision of National Medical Commission.

Principal/Dean Govt. Medical College

No. Acd 3739-62/MC Dated: 26-11-22

Copy to the:

- 1. All HOD's GMC Srinagar, for information and necessary action.
- 2. Registrar Academics, GMC Srinagar, for information and necessary action.
- 3. MEU Coordinator, GMC Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 4. I/C I.T Section, GMC Srinagar, with the directions to upload the same on official website.
- 5. Office File for Records.